Contract in order to implement the Redevelopment Plan and provide for the redevelopment of lots 

and lands located in a blighted and substandard area, an extremely blighted area and an enhanced 

employment area; 

WHEREAS, Redeveloper is willing to enter into this Redevelopment Contract and provide 

for the investment of approximately Two Hundred Twenty Million Dollars ($220,000,000) on the 

Community Redevelopment Area which includes acquisition, demolition and site preparation, 

planning for redevelopment, utility extension, public and private street installation, parking lots 

and construction of a pedestrian shopping mall, plaza, building demolition and rehabilitation,